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Docket No. 1-53095

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof,

RESUBMISSION (Non-Recordation)
Document ID NO.: 700470526

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Sunrise Medical HHG Inc.

— Individual(s)

__ Association

— General Partnership

____Limited Partnership

_X_ Corporation-- State: California
— Limited Liability Company - State:

Additional name(s) attached? No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Sunrise Medical (US) LL.C
2842 Business Park Avenue
Fresno, California 93727

___Individual(s) citizenship:

____Association

. General Partnership

____ Limited Partnership

—Corporation - State:

_.X_Limited Liability Company — State: Delaware

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: __ Yes ____ No

Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No

3. Nature of Conveyance: - X _Assignment ___ Security Agreement Change of Name Merger
Other (specify):
Execution Date: August 27, 2011
4. Application number(s) and/or registration number(s):
The document relates to Trademark Application No.(s):

X__ The document relates to Registration No.(s):
1280761 JAY 1723607 ZIPPIE 2 & DESIGN
1423870 JAY 1739678 NOTHING BEATS A QUICKIE
1446444 COMBI 1777792 JAY GS
1495039 BREEZY 1809031 QUICKIE GP
1563267 ZIPPIE 1809033 QUICKIE 2HP
1711533 QUICKIE TI TITANIUM 1866332 GET OUT THERE
Additional numbers attached X Yes ___No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning document should be mailed:

Oliver E. Todd, Jr.

MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC
One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor
720 Water Street

Toledo, Ohio 43604

Email: docketing@mst{irm.com

6. Total number of applications and registrations
involved: 58

7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14) $1,465.00

Please charge the $1,465.00 recordal fees to MacMillan,
Sobanski & Todd, Deposit Acccount No, {3-0005,

8. Statement and signature.
original document.

Patricia Zimmerman-Ervin
Name of Person Signing

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

September 12, 2011
Date
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4. The document relates to Registratibn No.(s): [CONTINUED]

Registration No.

Trademark

1927669
1944257
1977052
1998739
2003312
2028514
2090118
2145430
2176666
2197337
2248856
2311804
2540543
2723979
2748974
2754521
2771314
2799366
2893554
2934149
2961208
3062719
3105070
3107951
3148420
3151001
3169465
3245016
3245017
3278150
3293832
3303722
3308528
3317582
3344172

QUICKIE KIDZ & DESIGN
QUICKIE REVOLUTION

- JAY FLOW

JAY DUO
QUICKIELX -
QUICKIE T45
XTREME

TRIAD
AIREXCHANGE
KID KART

AES

QUICKIE

QUICKIE M6
QUICKIE MACH 2

Q (STYLIZED)

JAY PRECISION
QUICKIE Z-500
QUICKIE XTENDER
RIS
STEPS & DESIGN
JAY EASY
REHABILITECH
QUICKIE GT
QUICKIE GTX
AR.T. GROUP & DESIGN

ZIPPIE IRIS

GUARDIAN
GROOVE
RHYTHM
LEVELER

ALL COURT TI
QUICKIE S11

Q (STYLIZED)
MATCH POINT TI
hy)

TRADEMARK
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4. The document relates to Registration No.(s): [CONTINUED]

Registration No.  Trademark

3370034 QUICKIE GTI
3370797 RHAPSODY
3373602 QUICKIE PRELUDE .
3382969 ZIPPIE Z-BOP
3442936 I3
3623444 PULSE
3632979 Q-FIT
3698912 SUNRISE SELECT

- 3741133 QUICKIE Q7
3894754 JAY CONFIGUREFIT
3858218 ZIPPIE ZONE
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Docket No.. 1-53095

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

_ 1. Name of conveying party(ies): - | 2. Nanie and address of receiving party(ies)
Sumise Medical HHG Ine, .| Sunrise Medical (US) LLC
.., Individual(s) citizenship:
} —_ Association
1 . Individual{s) : S ... General Parinership
____ Association _ . . Limited Pattnership
| ——_ Genetal Parinership —Corporation - State:
' Limited Partnership X _Limited Liability Company ~ State: Delaware
_X_ Corporation - State: -California _ 1f assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
___ Limited Liability Company - State: representative designation is atteched: ___ Yes ____No

Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Mo

Additional name(s) attached? No

3. Neturs of Conveyance: X Assignment __ Security Agreemept  ____ Change of Name Merger
Other (specifyy:
Execution Date:  August 27,2011
4. Application number(s) and/or registration number(s):
_ The document relates to Trademark Application No.s)

—X_ The document relates to Registration No.(s):

1280761 JAY 1723607 ZIPPIE2 & DESIGN ©

1423870 JAY 1739678 NOTHING BEATS A QUICKIE M~

1446444 COMBI 1777792 JAYGS 2

1495039 BREEZY 1809031 QUICKIE GP o

1563267 ZIPFIE 1809033 QUICKIE 2HP -

1711533 QUICKIE TI TITANIUM 1866332 GET OUT THERE S

. : o

Additiona! numbers gttached X Yes — No .

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations o

coneerning document should be mailed: involved: 58 . <

" [7. Total Fes (37 CFR 3.14) _ $1,465.00 Y

Oliver E. Todd, Jr. 3
MecMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC Piease charge the'$1,465.00 recordal fees to MacMillan, &
Ono Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor Sobanski & Todd, Deposit Acoount Ne. 13-0005. T
720 Water Street ‘ 1O
Toledo, Ohio 43604

Emeil: docketing@mstfirin.com

8, Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any atiached copy is a true copy of the

original document,
Patricia Zimmerman-Ervin Anpgust 31, 2011
Name of Person Signing Date
Page | of 7
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4. The document relateéj to Registration Ne.(s): [CONTINUED]

' Registration No.  Trademark

1927669
1944257
1977052
1998739
2003312
2028514
2090118
2145430
2176666
2197337
2248856
2311804
2540543
2723979
2748974
2754521
2771314
2799366
2893554
2934149
2961208
3062719
3105070
3107951
3148420
3151001
3169465
3245016
3245017
3278150
3293832
3303722
3308528
3317582

3344172

QUICKIE KIDZ & DESIGN

-QUICKIE REVOLUTION
. JAY FLOW

JAYDUO
QUICKIELX
QUICKIE T45
XTRE «
TRIAD
ATREXCHANGE
KID KART

AES

QUICKIE
QUICKIE M$
QUICKIE MACH 2
Q (STYLIZED)
JAY PRECISION
QUICKIE Z-500
QUICKIE XTENDER
IRIS -
STEPS & DESIGN
JAY EASY
REHABILITECH -
QUICKIE GT
QUICKIE GTX
ART. GROUP & DESIGN
ZIPPIE IRTS
GUARDIAN
GROOVE
RHYTHM
TEVELER

ALL COURT TI
QUICKIE 811

Q (STYLIZED)
MATCH POINT TI
1Y)

4007
Hoos
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4. The document relates to Registration No.(s): [CONTINUED]

Registration No.  Trademark

3370034 QUICKIE GTI
3370797 RHAPSODY
3373602 QUICKIE PRELUDE .
3382969 ZIPPIE Z-BOP
3442036 - 13
3623444 ©  PULSE
3632979 Q-FIT

3698912 SUNRISE SELECT

- 3741133 QUICKIE Q7
3894754 JAY CONFIGUREFIT
3858218 ZIPPIE ZONE
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sunrise Medical HHG Inc., a corporation of the State of
California, having a place of business at 7477 East Dry Creek Pérkway, Longmont,
Colorado 805 03, herein below called “Assignor”, owns and has used in_its business
certain trademarks which are registered or pending in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office as listed on attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Sunrise Medical (US) LLC, a limited liability company of the
State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2842 Business Park Avenue, Fresno,
California 93727, herein below called “Assignee”, is desirous of acquiring the entire
rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, applications and registrations and
in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the

goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for-and in consideration of the sum of One
Dollar ($1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt
of which is here‘by acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by
these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its
successors or assigns, the entire rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks,

applications and registrations and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be

TRADEMARK
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granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any

right to recover for past infrihgem‘ent thereof.

This Assignment is executed on this 727#day of )Qdﬁz,w,ét 2011,

Sunrise Medical HHG Inc.

T U]

Kobert F/Smith
Secretary

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) §
COUNTY OF DU PAGE )
On this 7 ay of Ag%ag 2011, before me appeared Robert F. Smith,
to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be

his free act and deed.

(SBAL) , \oete g -
NotagyPublf@FFnczAL EAL"
Denise A Llorens

3 Notary Public, State of lllinals
§ My Com?mssuon Expires 7M15/2013

TRADEMARK
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SCHEDULE A

U. S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

o111

FROM SUNRISE MEDICAL HHG INC.

Registration Date

06/05/1984
01/06/1987
07/07/1987
07/05/1988
10/31/1989
09/01/1992
10/13/1992
12/15/1992
06/22/1993
12/07/1993
12/07/1993
12/06/1994
10/17/1995
12/26/1995
105/28/1996
09/03/1996
09/24/1996
01/07/1997
08/19/1997
03/17/1998
07/28/1998
10/20/1998
06/01/1999
01/25/2000
02/19/2002
06/10/2003
08/05/2003
08/19/2003
10/07/2003
12/23/2003
10/12/2004
03/15/2005
06/07/2005

TO SUNRISE MEDICAL (US) LLC

Registration No.  Trademark

1280761 JAY

1423870 JAY ,

1446444 COMBI

1495039 BREEZY

1563267 ZIPPIE . ’
1711533 QUICKIE TI TITANIUM
1723607 ZIPPIE 2 & DESIGN
1739678 NOTHING BEATS A QUICKIE
1777792 JAY GS

1809031 QUICKIE GP

1809033 QUICKIE 2HP

1866332 GET OUT THERE
1927669 QUICKIE KIDZ & DESIGN
1944257 QUICKIE REVOLUTION
1977052 JAY FLOW

1998739 JAY DUO

2003312 QUICKIE LX
2028514 QUICKIE T45

2090118 XTREME
2145430 TRIAD

2176666 AIREXCHANGE
2197337 KID KART
2248856 AES
2311804 QUICKIE

2540543 QUICKIE M6

2723979 QUICKIE MACH 2
2748974 Q (STYLIZED)

2754521 JAY PRECISION
2771314 QUICKIE Z-500

2799366 QUICKIE XTENDER
2893554 IRIS

2934149 STEPS & DESIGN
2961208 JAY EASY

3062719 REHABILITECH

02/28/2006

TRADEMARK ‘
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3105070
3107951
3148420
3151001
3169465

3245016

3245017
3278150
3293832
3303722
3308528
3317582
3344172
3370034
33706797
3373602
3382969

3442936 .

3623444
3632979
3698912
3741133
3894754
3858218

Trademark

QUICKIE GT
QUICKIE GTX

AR.T. GROUP & DESIGN
ZIPPIE IRIS

GUARDIAN

GROOVE

RHYTHM

LEVELER

ALL COURT TI

QUICKIE S11

Q (STYLIZED)

MATCH POINT TI

2

QUICKIE GTI
RHAPSODY

QUICKIE PRELUDE
ZIPPIE Z-BOP

13

PULSE
Q-FIT

SUNRISE SELECT
QUICKIE Q7

JAY CONFIGUREFIT
ZIPPIE ZONE

RECORDED: 08/31/2011 2

Registration Date

06/13/2006
06/20/2006
09/26/2006
10/03/2006

11/07/2006

05/22/2007
05/22/2007
08/07/2007
09/18/2007
10/02/2007
10/09/2007

10/2372007

11/27/2007
01/15/2008
01/15/2008
01/22/2008
02/12/2008
06/03/2008
05/19/2009
06/02/2009
10/20/2009
01/19/2010
12/21/2010
10/05/2010
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